

Name of work:		Improvement Of Jampar Morzar Vartu Dam Patiya Road KM-0/0 To 2/650 (VR)				
Taluka :-		Bhanvad				Dist :- D.B.Dwarka
1		Improvement Of Jampar Morzar Vartu Dam Patiya Road KM-0/0 To 2/650 (VR)				
		Memorandum showing the items of work to be carried out				
SCHEDULE " B "						
Item No	Quantities estimated but may be	Item of works	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total amount according to estimated
			In Figures Rs. Ps.	In words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	0.80	Clearing and grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees girth up to 300mm removal of stumps of trees cut earlier and disposal of unserviceable materials and stacking of serviceable materials to be use of ouctioned upto a lead of 1000mt. including removal and disposal of top organic soil not exceeding 150mm in thickness.(C) By Mechanical means in area of light Jungle	32361.31	Rs. Thirty Two Thousand Three Hundred Sixty One and Paise Thirty One Only.	Cu.m	25889.05
2	954.00	Earthwork for embankment including breaking clods, dressing with all leads and lifts (excluding watering and consolidation) (D)From borrow Area within 2.00 Lead	176.61	Rs.One Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Sixty One Only.	Cu.m	168484.60
3	954.00	Rolling and watering of earth work in layers with Vibratory roller including filling in depressions which occur during the process as directed	18.67	Rs.Eighteen and Paise Sixty Seven Only.	Cu.m	17815.85
4	746.00	Providing, Laying bituminious grout 37.50 mm thick using asphalt for tackcoat at the rate of 2.50 Kg/10 Sq.m on Existing WMM surface and using B.T. chips for required gradation using bitumen of mixing with aggregate at the rate of 1.99 % i.e. 19.90 Kg/M.T. by weight of total mix including heating and mixing drum mix plant, transporting and spreading the same with paver finisher and consolidation by vibratory roller including necessary firewood, oil, lubricants, labour charges etc. using contractors own drum mix plant and equipment, tools etc. complete in accordance with the requirement of specification.	2002.48	Rs. Two Thousand Two and Paise Fourty Eight Only.	MT	1493848.86
5	522.00	Providing, laying and rolling of 25 mm thick open graded premix bitumenous carpet with B.T. aggregate as specified and using bitumen VG-10 for tackcoat at the rate of 2.5 Kg./10 Sq.Mt. on BT surface and using bitumen VG-10 for mixing with aggregate at the rate of 3.36 % i.e. 33.60 Kg./ M.T. of total mix including heating and mixing in drum mix plant, spreading the same with paver finisher and consolidation with vibratory roller including necessary fire wood, oil, lubricants, labor charges etc. using contractor's own drum mix plant and equipment, tools etc. completed in accordance with the requirement of specification	2814.34	Rs. Two Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven and Paise Twenty Eight Only	MT	1469087.99

6	272.00	Providing and laying seal coat with B.T. aggregate as specified using aggregate at the rate of 0.18 Cum/ 10 Sq.Mt. and bitumen VG-10 for mixing with aggregate at the rate of 4.5 % i.e. 45.00 Kg./M.T. of total mix including heating and mixing in drum mix plant and spreading the same by paver finisher and consolidation with vibratory roller including necessary fire wood, oil, lubricants, labour charges using contractor's own drum mix plant, machineries and equipment, tools etc. complete in accordance with the requirement of specification.	3171.11	Rs. Three Thousand One Hundred Seventy One and Paise Eleven Only.	MT	862541.13
---	--------	--	---------	---	----	-----------

7	2.00	Providing and fixing ordinary K.M Stone precast C.C 1:2:4 including necessary reinforcement as per I.R.C type design in C.C 1:4:8 including painting and lettering etc. complete	515.40	Rs. Five Hundred Fifteen and Paise Forty Only.	NO	1030.80
8	9.00	Providing and fixing Hectometer stone as per I.R.C. type design including lettering and painting etc. complete. (I) Fixing in C.C. 1:5:10	283.15	Rs. Two Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Fifteen Only.	NO	2548.35
9	20.00	Providing and fixing Guard Stone as per I.R.C. type design including white washing etc. complete. Fixing in Earth.	65.75	Rs. Sixty Five and Paise Seventy Five Only.	NO	1315.00
10	2.00	Providing and fixing Village name board as per Standard I.R.C. type design of steel plate including painting lettering etc. complete with fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 block with necessary excavation.	3773.25	Rs. Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Five Only.	NO	7546.50
11	122.00	Providing and fixing Indicator Stone of approved stone as per I.R.C. type design including white washing etc. complete. Fixing in Earth.	115.59	Rs. One Hundred Fifteen and Paise Fifty Nine Only.	NO	14101.98
12	1.00	Providing and fixing Junction board of M.S. plates and angle as per standard I.R.C. design including fixing in C.C. 1:4:8 with necessary excavation painting, figuring and lettering on board etc. complete.	5453.09	Rs. Five Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three and Paise Nine Only	NO	5453.09
						<b>4069663.20</b>

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at .....% Above/Below

Percent (should be written in figures and words ) of the estimated rates mentioned above. Amount of my/over tender works out as under.

\*Estimated Amount

Put to Tender Rs.....

Deduct :.....% Below Rs.....

Net Rs.....

\*Estimated Amount

Put to Tender Rs.....

Add :.....% Above Rs.....

Total Rs.....

Note 1 All works shall be carried out as per Public Works Department Handbook and other specifications of Division or as directed.

Note 2- All the columns is schedule should be filled in ink and the total of the entries in the last columns should be struck by the contractor under his

Note-3 Rates quotes include clearance of site (prior commencement of work and at its close) in all respects and hold good for work under all conditions, site, moisture, weather etc.

નોંધ -૩ :- ટોકેલાદરમાં સ્થળની ( કામના આરંભે અને પૂર થાય તે વખતે ) દરેક રીતે સાફ સૂકી કરવાનો સમાવેશ થાય છે. અને તે દરતમામ

પરિસ્થિતિ સ્થળે જહવા માનવગેરે હેઠળ કામ માટે અમલમાં રહેશે

Note-4 To be continued on additional sheets, if found necessary.

નોંધ :- જરૂર જણાય વધારાના કાગળો જોડી ચાલુ રાખવું.

Executive Engineer  
Panchayat R&B Division  
D.B.Dwarka